
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 396 by Representative Jenkins

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 4, insert "provide for a reinstatement application; to provide for
3 the duties of the secretary of state; to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert the following:

6 "upon submission of a voter reinstatement application developed by the secretary of
7 state and approved by the attorney general and upon any of the following:"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, line 13, after "(a)" and before "person" delete "The" and insert "For a person
10 whose registration is suspended for a state felony conviction or for an out of state felony
11 conviction when probation or parole has been transferred to the state of Louisiana, the"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 1, line 14, after "pursuant to" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
14 18:171(C)."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 1, line 15, after "conviction" and before "was" insert "for which the registration was
17 suspended"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert "by mail, facsimile, commercial carrier, or
20 hand delivery, or by electronic submission in a method approved by the secretary of state."